

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6194/2022

Ram Prakash & Ors.

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. D.S. Sodha.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudhir Tak, AAG.

**HON'BLE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA**

Order

14/09/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall supply copy of the petition and applications filed by him from time to time to counsel for the respondent No.1 within two days. He may also supply the same to learned standing counsel, who generally representing respondent No.2.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file reply within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(REKHA BORANA),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACJ

25-a.asopa/-