

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6194/2022

Ram Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Vyas
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudheer Tak, AAG
		Mr. Saransh Vija
		Mr. Vinit Sandhya

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

Order

12/12/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted
time to file reply to the writ petition.

List on 10.01.2023.

(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J

Abhishek Kumar
S.No.50