

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6194/2022

Ram Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. DS Sodha

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

24/05/2023

The matter comes up on an application (Inward No. 1/23) filed on behalf of the petitioners with prayer for impleading the Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Pashudhan Bhawan Tonk Road, Jaipur as party respondent in the writ petition.

The application is not opposed by the respondents.

The averments made in the application that the recruitment on the post of Live Stock Assistant is for Animal Husbandry Department, Jaipur.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application (Inward No. 1/23) is allowed. The Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Jaipur is ordered to be impleaded as party respondent No.3. Amended cause title, already filed, be taken on record.

Notices be issued to the newly added respondent No.3, returnable within eight weeks.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J

(VIJAY BISHNOI),J



[CW-6194/2022]