

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6194/2022

Ram Prakash & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rajat Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Shah, Senior Advocate & AAG assisted by Mr. Abhimanyu Singh.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

01/08/2023

Learned counsel petitioners states that the process fee to effect service upon the respondent No.3 (newly added) has been filed in the Registry today.

Let notice be issued to the said respondent for 10.10.2023.

In the meanwhile, the served respondents may file reply to the writ petition.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ