

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6194/2022

Ram Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Rathore Mr. Priyanshu Gopa for Mr. Vinit Sanadhya Mr. Salman Agha for Mr. Anil Gaur, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

16/11/2023

1. Learned counsel Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Rathore, Mr. Vinit Sanadhya and Additional Advocate General Mr. Anil Gaur have put in appearance for the respondents. Service is therefore, complete. They pray for time to file reply to the writ petition.
2. Time prayed for is allowed.
3. List the matter on 19.12.2023.
4. Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Vinit Sanadhya as counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

(REKHA BORANA),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J